

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6253-6254 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGALLA LAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34319 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2010            These    Appeals    were    called    on    for    hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

In SLP(C) Nos. 6253-  
6254/2004:

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Part-Heard.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master