

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6253-6254 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGALLA LAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34319 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai, Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai, Rao, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
For Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up immediately after the disposal of

Civil Appeal No.6026-6027/2007.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr. P.A. Court Master

DATED 29/07/2010

COURT NO.12 ITEM NO.101

BOOKS CITED IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6253-6254/2004 & SLP (C) NO.34319/2009

BY MR. SANJIV SHARMA, ADVOCATE

- | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|-----|
| 1. (2006) | 9 | SCC | 174 |
| 2. (2004) | 8 | SCC | 553 |
| 3. (2007) | 9 | SCC | 263 |
| 4. (2008) | 5 | SCC | 756 |
| 5. (2009) | 2 | SCC | 417 |

BY MR. ATUL NANDA, ADVOCATE

1. (1997) S SCC 441 PARA 28